Based on the results of in-depth interviews conducted with key informants who are related parties 
in budget planning, it was stated that the amount of funds budgeted during the implementation of the 
stunting discussion activities in the Central Java Province area reached Rp. 33,750,000.00 (thirty-
three million seven hundred and fifty thousand rupiah). The budget has been officially recorded and 
well documented in the budget planning documents, specifically in the Budget Implementation 
Document (DPA) belonging to the Regional Development Planning Agency (Bappeda) of Central Java 
Province for the relevant Fiscal Year.